CLOSED, JURY, PROTO

U.S. District Court Eastern District of Virginia (Alexandria) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:99-cv-01460-CMH

Equal Employment Opp v. Mantech Int'l. Corp., et al

Assigned to: District Judge Claude M. Hilton

Demand: \$0

Cause: 42:2000 Job Discrimination (Sex)

Date Filed: 09/29/1999

Date Terminated: 04/19/2000

Jury Demand: Plaintiff

Nature of Suit: 442 Civil Rights: Jobs Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Plaintiff

Plaintiff

Equal Employment Opportunity

Commission

represented by Suzanne Lenahan Nyfeler

Equal Employment Opportunity

Commission 830 East Main St

Suite 600

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 771-2215 LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

Mantech International Corporation

TERMINATED: 12/28/1999

represented by Paul C. Skelly

Hogan & Hartson LLP

555 13th St NW

Washington, DC 20004-1109

**NA*

(202) 637-5600

TERMINATED: 12/28/1999

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant

ManTech Telecommunications and

Information Systems Corporation

represented by Paul C. Skelly

(See above for address)

LEAD ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text	
09/29/1999	1	COMPLAINT; jury demand (clerk) (Entered: 09/29/1999)	
09/29/1999		SUMMONS(ES)(orig. & 1) issued and given to atty. for service by SPS as to Dft. (clerk) (Entered: 09/29/1999)	

1 of 3 5/29/2007 11:00 AM

09/29/1999		Jury Trial Flag (clerk) (Entered: 09/29/1999)		
11/16/1999	2	ANSWER to Complaint by Mantech Int'l. Corp. (Attorney Paul C. Skelly) (stas) (Entered: 11/18/1999)		
12/02/1999	3	SCHEDULING ORDER setting Discovery cutoff 3/31/00; Pretrial Conference for 11:50 4/20/00; (signed by Judge Claude M. Hilton) Copies Mailed: yes (stas) (Entered: 12/02/1999)		
12/23/1999	4	STIPULATED MOTION by Equal Employment Opp to Amend [1-1] complaint (stas) (Entered: 12/28/1999)		
12/28/1999	5	Consent Order granting [4-1] motion by Equal Employment Opp to Amend [1-1] complaint. The Clerk is directed to amend the record in this proceeding to reflect the ManTech Telecommunications and Information Systems Corporation and no ManTech International Corporation is the proper defendant in this action (signed by Judge Claude M. Hilton) Copies Mailed: yes (ltun) (Entered: 12/28/1999)		
12/28/1999	6	AMENDED COMPLAINT by Equal Employment Opp amending [1-1] complaint ;; jury demand (ltun) (Entered: 12/28/1999)		
01/11/2000	7	ANSWER by ManTech Telecommun to amended complaint (stas) (Entered: 01/12/2000)		
02/01/2000	8	Response by Equal Employment Opp to Deft's First Request for the Production of Documents (stas) (Entered: 02/01/2000)		
02/01/2000	9	Response by Equal Employment Opp to Deft's First Set of Interrogatories (stas) (Entered: 02/01/2000)		
02/04/2000	10	Stipulated Confidentiality Agreement and Order as to Equal Employment Opp, ManTech Telecommun (See Order for details) (signed by Judge Claude M. Hilton) Copies Mailed yes (psid) (Entered: 02/07/2000)		
02/04/2000		**Set Protective Order Flag. (psid) (Entered: 02/07/2000)		
04/17/2000		Case settled per counsel for Dft (removed from 4/20/00 Pretrial Docket) (psid) (Entered: 04/17/2000)		
fully advised of the premises, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED DECREED: This Decree constitutes al full discharge and satisfaction individual and all class member claims which have been alleged in the or the original complaint filed in this Title VII action by the EEOC be charges of discrimination filed by Sandra Alexander. Deft. agrees to payable to Sandra Alexander, Charging Party, in the gross (pre-tax) \$77,000, as compensatory damages to fully and finally settle this matten days after this agreement is executed. This Consent Decree shall effect and be binding upon the parties for two years from the entry of (See Order for Details) (signed by Judge Claude M. Hilton) Copies I		CONSENT DECREE Upon due consideration of the record herein and being fully advised of the premises, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED: This Decree constitutes al full discharge and satisfaction of any individual and all class member claims which have been alleged in the Complaint or the original complaint filed in this Title VII action by the EEOC based on charges of discrimination filed by Sandra Alexander. Deft. agrees to send a check payable to Sandra Alexander, Charging Party, in the gross (pre-tax) amount of \$77,000, as compensatory damages to fully and finally settle this matter within ten days after this agreement is executed. This Consent Decree shall continue in effect and be binding upon the parties for two years from the entry of this Decree. (See Order for Details) (signed by Judge Claude M. Hilton) Copies Mailed: yes (stas) (Entered: 04/20/2000)		
04/19/2000		CASE assigned to Judge Claude M. Hilton (stas) (Entered: 04/20/2000)		
04/19/2000		Case closed (stas) (Entered: 04/20/2000)		

2 of 3 5/29/2007 11:00 AM

PACER Service Center Transaction Receipt							
PACER Login:	hs0328	Client Code:	eeoc				
Description:	Docket Report	Search Criteria:	1:99-cv-01460-CMH				
Billable Pages:	2	Cost:	0.16				

3 of 3